Illinois law.

Section 240.1666  Termination of Provider Agreement

a)	If the Department terminates a provider agreement, the provider cannot reapply for certification until six months after the receipt of the termination letter or the conclusion of an appeal process, whichever is later.  This prohibition on reapplying extends to the owners and/or administrators of the provider agency.  

b)	If the Department terminates a provider a second time, then the provider is prohibited from applying for another agreement for a year after the receipt of the termination letter or the conclusion of an appeal process, whichever is later. This prohibition on reapplying extends to the owners and/or administrators of the provider agency. 

c)	To reapply for certification after a termination, the provider must provide a corrective action plan that addresses each of the corrective actions listed in the termination letter and last QI review report.  The plan must list concrete steps that the provider will take to ensure these issues will not continue under a new agreement. 

d)	The Department will deny a new application if the provider fails to provide an adequate corrective action plan.

(Source:  Added at 48 Ill. Reg. 11053, effective July 16, 2024)
